SHEET

# 11-26-1999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plez	ginai document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
International Thermal Packaging, Inc.	Tempra Technology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	6140 15 <sup>th</sup> Street East	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bradenton, Florida 34203-7754	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>		
Execution Date: August 27, 1999	Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	5,048,301; 5,018,368; 5,035,230; 4,993,239 4,759,191; 4,669,273; 5,197,302; 4,974,419 4,949,549; 4,911,740; and 4,901,535	
Additional numbers	s attached?   Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
GEORGE E. HEIBEL, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$440	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed	
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, NY 10111	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
New Fork, NY TOTTI	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to or Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature	E. Hilf 11/5/99 Date	
l	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
30001864.doc		
999 DNGUYEN 00000273 5048301		
81 (440.00 09)		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	IRST CLASS MAIL	
first class mail with sufficient postage of	hat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Sonna the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissione	
Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.		
-	Le- Lizen Mehrbern Shahreen Mehrjabeen Typed Name of Person Signing Cer	

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0708

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

I. WHEREAS, International Thermal Packaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business at 6730 San Fernando Road, Glendale, California 91201 ("Assignor") has or may have a right, title or interest in, to or under the United States Patents listed on Schedule A hereto and, to whatever extent existing, patent applications and patents outside the United States which claim priority of the applications for those United States patents.

II. WHEREAS, under a settlement agreement dated August 27, 1999, between, <u>inter alia</u>, Assignor and Tempra Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with a place of business at 6140 15th Street East, Bradenton, Florida 34203-7754 ("Assignor"), the latter has a right to assignment of whatever interest Assignor has or may have in, to or under the above United States and non-U.S. applications and patents.

III. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the settlement agreement between the parties hereto and of other good and valuable consideration by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, throughout the United States

TEM4-1.309

11

1.

### PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0709

of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, that Assignor has or may have in, to or under the United States Patents listed on Schedule A hereto and all patent applications and patents outside the United States which claim priority of the applications for the United States patents listed on Schedule A, as well as any divisional, reissue or reexamined patent based thereon, including the right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said patents strictly for its own account without any share to Assignor.

IV. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, including any extension, as fully and entirely as the same that would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

V. Assignor represents and warrants that all right, title and interest assigned hereunder is free and clear of any lien, claim or other interest of any third party.

TEM4-1.309

2.

#### PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0710

11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 27th day of August, 1999 at Los Angeles, California.

Assignor By: Name : Dennis Brown, an Authorized Officer

TEM4-1.309

## PATENT ' REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0711

### SCHEDULE A

United	States	Patent	5,048,301
United	States	Patent	5,018,368
United	States	Patent	5,035,230
United	States	Patent	4,993,239
United	States	Patent	4,759,191
United	States	Patent	4,669,273
United	States	Patent	5,197,302
United	States	Patent	4,974,419
United	States	Patent	4,949,549
United	States	Patent	4,911,740
United	States	Patent	4,901,535

1

State of California ) ) ss: County of Los Angeles )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Dennis Brown, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing Assignment of Patents with the attached Schedule A as the duly authorized officer of the Assignee and that the same was its free corporate act and deed and his free act and deed individually and as corporate officer, and that he is familiar with the seal of the corporation and that the seal affixed above is the true and correct seal thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 271 day of August 1999.

	· e ·	
<b>T</b>		ROBERTS
<b>1</b> a,		# 1205747
TA A		Calif <b>ornia</b> 💈
2 A 27	1. A. A.	🔗 County 🛛 🥤
Č.	e de la composition de	ian 19, 2003
è i		

Stelly Reto

My Commission Expires: Jam, 19, 2003

(Notarial Seal)



TEM4-1.309

5.